Minnesota law.
H. F. No. 308.

Town plats in
eities and vil-
lages of lers
than 10,000,

Plats to be
recordesd sfter
sibmineion to
council.

H. F. No. 42,

Fieh, praven-
tion of killing
in takes within
oitica.

No fish taken,
excepilon.

Peanalty for
violation.

174 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.
CHAPTER 168.

An act reguiving plats of additions to villayes and
cities, having a population of tfen thousand (10,000) or
less, to be accepled and approved by the villuge or city
council before such plat is recorded.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That no plat of any divigion of, or addition
to, any incorporaied village or city having a population
of ten thousand (10,000} or less shall be recorded in the
office of the register of deeds of any county in this state,
until the same has been submitted to and approved and
accepted by the common council of the village or city of
which such plat is division of, or addition to, and a cer-
tificate of such approval is placed thereon by the re-
corder of such village, which certificate shall be recorded
awwith. and form a part of the record of such plat.

Bec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its pagsage.

Approved April 11, 1899.

CHAPTER 169.

An act o prevent the killing or taking of fish from
lakes within incorporated citics during cerlain scasons of
the year.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minne-
sota:

BecTtiox 1. XNo fish shall be canght, killed, or in any
manner taken from any lake situate wholly within the
corporate limits of any city between the first (1st) day of
November in any year and the first (1st) day of May next
following.

SEC. 2. Any person offending against the provisions
of this act shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon
conviction thereof in any court of competent jurisdiction
shall be punished by a fine not cxceeding one hundred
(100) dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail, or
citv workhouse not exceeding ninety (90) days, and in
case of a second offense the punishment shall be a fine



